 BPM1575-22A1
 GPS Band Ceramic Filter
 Rev 3 – Revision Date: August 21, 2019
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 1 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   |   6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   |   www.mcv-microwave.com
Features
• Low Insertion Loss
• High Attenuation
• Compact Design
• Surface Mount
Descriptions
Surface mount ceramic bandpass filter developed
for GPS L1 band applications.
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Unit Specification
Center Frequency MHz 1575.42
Passband Frequency Range MHz 1564~1586
Insertion Loss at FC dB 3.0 max
Ripple in Passband dB 1.0 max
Return Loss (VSWR) in Passband dB 1.5:1 max
Attenuation dB
12 min Fc±35 MHz @ 1540 & 1610 MHz
40 min Fc±140 MHz @ 1435 & 1715 MHz
In/Out Impedance Ohm 50
Power Handling Watt 1 (CW) max
Operating Temperature oC -40 ~ +85
Dimensions (max) mm 15.9 x 12.5 x 5.0 (L x W x H)
RoHS - Yes
Mechanical Drawing
Tolerance unless otherwise specified : ±0.2
Dimension unit : mm
           : GND
           : Port
 BPM1575-22A1
 GPS Band Ceramic Filter
 Rev 3 – Revision Date: August 21, 2019
Document No. 008-0256-0 Page 2 of 2 Rev X456
MCV MICROWAVE   |   6349 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121   |   858.450.0468   |   www.mcv-microwave.com
Electrical Response
1425 1525 1625 1725
Frequency (MHz)
MBP43R1575S20
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
1585 MHz
-2.055 dB
1565 MHz
-2.079 dB
1610 MHz
-16.62 dB
1575 MHz
-1.795 dB
1540 MHz
-18.16 dB
DB(|S(1,1)|)
MBP43R1575S20
DB(|S(2,1)|)
MBP43R1575S20
DB(|S(2,2)|)
MBP43R1575S20